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Shri D. C. Slurm t: May I know how the Government propose to bring about co-ordination between the Sahitya Akadami, the Book Trust and this new scheme which they are formulating?

Admission in Delhi Schools
r Shrimati Tarkeshwarl Sinha:

*M. J Shri Naval Prabhakar:
[_ Shri Radha Raman:

Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state what specific steps Government have taken recently or propose to take in the near future to. remove the difficulty of school-going-chiUiren of Delhi who are not able to get admission in any educational institution?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): An Implementation Committee has been set up to ensure admissions of school-going children to schools in Delhi and some new schools have already been opened.

Shrimati Tarkeshwarl Sinha: In the Implementation Committee, it was decided to make a survey of the needs of the Delhi school-going children.
May I know whether that survey has been completed and if t o , may I have any information regarding that?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: Yes. The survey has been completed. With regard to the other question of the hon. Member, there is need for nearly 29,785 students.

Shrimati Tarkeshwarl Sinha: May I know whether the Government propose as promised by the hon.
Minister, to open all the schools to provide education for the— 29,000 and more children?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: I am making desperate efforts and God willing, X will be able to provide accommodation for all these children.

s u m  : w  4  3r:?r s ^ r r
Jt fap *T*T7  W T  f ,  fr?T  Sf-

^ s ft  v t  4  <Tf r̂ rr t^t f  ?
Dr. K. l>. Shrimali: I do not have the exact figure just now. There are quite a number of children, who are studying in tents. It is our policy to remove these tents as quickly as possible so that proper buildifigs may be put up.

Shri Radha Raman: In order to implement the scheme which thp Implementation Committee has accepted, may I know whether the Government will be able to provide funds during the current year?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: I am already in consultation with the Finance Minister and I think a decision will be taken within this week. I am hoping that funds will be available.

Crime In Delhi

*65. Shri Radha Raman: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken any fresh steps to minimise crime in Delhi and whether some changes have also been made in Delhi Police circle*
with the same object in view; and

(b) if so, the nature of the step*
taken and the results so far achlevedT

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a)
The Delhi Police circles have been regrouped into three compact
Districts; and

(b) Special squads called the flying squad, the missing persons squad and the explosives squad, have been organised recently.
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patrolling by Foot Constables
•ad mobile and mounted police baa
t w o intensified.

Special patrols of policemen both
.in plain-clothes and in uniform have keen organised in the vicinity of bus atop*, shopping centres and institutions for girls.

These measures are achieving useful result*.

Shri Radha Raman: May I know if the Government is in possession of comparative figures of crimes cases before these new steps were taken and thereafter for at least a quarter?

Shri Datar: These squads have been introduced after January, 1957. It is too early to expect results just now.

Shri Radha Raman: May I know
Whether any expert is imported from foreign countries in order to train the Delhi police to effectively check crime*?

Shri Datar: That is not considered aecesaary.

Shri C. D. Pande: May I know if after the introduction of these squads, there has been any improvement in the crime situation in the capital?

Shri Datar: There has been improvement in respect of detention and arrests also.
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Shri Kasliwal: Last time, the hon.
Minister in reply to a Short Notice Question regarding bomb outrages near Jumma Majjid, had said that certain severe measures will be frairoti and I presume that one o f the measures that is taken in the establishment of the explosives squad.
May X know ■whether this Explosive Squad has been able to unearth the new explosions which have taken place recently near Jumma Masjid?

Shri Datar: So far as those explosions are concerned, the matter is being investigated still. So far as the Explosive Squad is concerned, it has already carried on a drive against unlicensed explosives and has actually been successful in seizing 6,175 maunds of explosive material during the last three months.

High Powered Committee on Public
Expenditure

60. Shri H. C. Mathur: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether the High-Powered Committee constituted to enquire into the question of public expenditure has submitted any report; and

(b) if so, the nature thereof?
The Deputy Minister of. Finance

(Shri B. R. Bhagat): (a) Not yet.
(b) Does not arise.
Shri H. C. Mathur: May 1 know what stood in the way of the appointment of this committee?

Shri B. R. Bhagat: The committee has been appointed, but it has not submitted any report.

Shri H. C. Mathur: May I know whether the teama proposed to be appointed have already been appointed, and if so, the personnel of the teams and the projects and the States which have been covered by these teams?

The Minister of Finance (Shri T. T.
Krishnamacharl): The committee has been appointed. We have got a committee on Plan projecs, whose membership is as follows: The Union Ministers ot Home Affairs, Finance.

